
2022 UAB Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-24   Conf: 13-10   Home: 16-12   Away: 8-10   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (287), Opp (280)   DPs Turned: Team (27), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (1), Frazier (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Page (1), Wiggins (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Frazier (4), Droddy (3), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-60), Frazier (21-28),
Cespedes (8-11), Tindell (6-7), Pierce (5-5), Plugge (2-3), Droddy (1-2), Valbak (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Frazier, Sierra .326 49-48 138 22 45 9 3 7 48 81 .587 14 9 10 2 .415 3 0 0-0 210 31 9 .964
3 Hegh, Faith .318 48-48 151 26 48 11 3 0 18 65 .430 5 4 9 0 .356 0 0 3-5 61 1 2 .969
0 Armistead, Tyler .303 49-47 145 31 44 5 1 1 11 54 .372 18 4 17 0 .388 3 3 8-8 44 0 1 .978
2 Wiggins, Bella .298 47-42 141 24 42 7 1 1 16 54 .383 8 6 16 0 .354 3 2 3-8 24 4 1 .966
1 Smith, Lindsey .286 49-49 133 27 38 11 1 4 21 63 .474 9 3 16 0 .338 3 0 1-3 41 140 9 .953
22 Readeaux, Jolie .282 47-37 103 11 29 4 1 1 19 38 .369 6 8 9 1 .361 2 2 0-0 278 3 5 .983
9 Brock, Lauren .220 44-40 109 16 24 2 0 0 12 26 .239 15 0 13 1 .315 0 1 5-7 58 83 8 .946
17 Crowe, Lilly .213 49-42 127 16 27 6 2 4 22 49 .386 10 1 16 0 .273 1 1 2-3 55 2 0 1.000
21 Valbak, Olivia .182 48-44 99 9 18 2 1 0 7 22 .222 7 2 6 1 .250 0 5 1-3 42 82 2 .984
13 Goodwin, Jaden .500 5-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
7 Droddy, Makenzie .261 19-7 23 2 6 2 0 0 6 8 .348 3 0 9 0 .333 1 0 0-0 18 3 1 .955
55 Aguilar, Alyssa .241 39-18 58 8 14 2 0 0 5 16 .276 4 0 6 0 .290 0 0 0-0 120 2 2 .984
12 Page, Sophie .239 42-24 46 6 11 0 0 0 6 11 .239 2 0 5 0 .265 1 1 1-1 30 56 9 .905
24 Frazier, Sadie .167 8-0 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 2 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
6 Cortez, Makenna .000 15-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
4 Yeager, Taylor .000 23-0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
64 Bahruth, Chloe .000 31-1 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
5 Lowery, Reese .000 14-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .268 49-49 1298 211 348 61 13 18 192 489 .377 104 37 141 5 .336 17 16 27-41 992 455 55 .963
Opponents .269 49-49 1333 218 358 66 22 33 197 567 .425 111 25 236 6 .334 12 17 22-30 974 404 63 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Cespedes, Sarah 3.66 11-8 34 24 4 0-6 2 123.0 121 62 50 41 87 24 6 10 .251 4 12 0 3 1
21 Valbak, Olivia 4.46 4-7 31 7 0 0-4 1 78.2 91 58 39 27 73 21 5 4 .278 11 2 0 3 6
10 Pierce, Makenna 4.75 6-3 26 14 2 2-1 1 72.0 69 42 38 26 50 9 6 11 .250 6 6 0 2 4
15 Tindell, Bailey 5.40 3-6 27 4 0 0-3 1 51.2 61 42 31 13 23 10 5 4 .286 1 5 0 2 6
26 Plugge, Arden 13.50 1-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 7.1 16 14 11 4 3 2 0 4 .471 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 4.55 25-24 126 49 6 9 5 332.2 358 218 168 111 236 66 22 33 .269 22 25 0 12 17
Opponents 4.42 24-25 90 49 18 8 2 321.2 344 209 158 102 140 59 13 18 .267 17 37 0 17 16



2022 UAB Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Crowe, Lilly 57 55 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Cespedes, Sarah 25 2 23 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
10 Pierce, Makenna 17 2 15 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
26 Plugge, Arden 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
64 Bahruth, Chloe 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Goodwin, Jaden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Valbak, Olivia 126 42 82 2 .984 9 1 3 .250 0 0
55 Aguilar, Alyssa 124 120 2 2 .984 8 0 0 — 0 0
22 Readeaux, Jolie 286 278 3 5 .983 15 0 0 — 0 0
0 Armistead, Tyler 45 44 0 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hegh, Faith 64 61 1 2 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Wiggins, Bella 29 24 4 1 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Frazier, Sierra 250 210 31 9 .964 0 21 7 .750 4 2
7 Droddy, Makenzie 22 18 3 1 .955 0 1 1 .500 3 0
1 Smith, Lindsey 190 41 140 9 .953 12 0 0 — 0 0
9 Brock, Lauren 149 58 83 8 .946 12 0 0 — 0 0
12 Page, Sophie 95 30 56 9 .905 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Cortez, Makenna 6 2 3 1 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Frazier, Sadie 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Tindell, Bailey 8 0 4 4 .500 0 6 1 .857 0 0
4 Yeager, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lowery, Reese 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1502 992 455 55 .963 66 44 16 .733 7 2
Opponents 1441 974 404 63 .956 30 54 28 .659 13 0


